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Letter of  Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, we 
would like to thank you for participating in this year’s 
JROTC National Air Rifle Championship. Over 7,400 
cadets entered the JROTC Postal Match in October 2015. 
Dedicated CMP staff members scored thousands of postal 
targets to determine the cadets who would compete in the 
Service Championships – held in Ohio, Alabama and Utah 
in February 2016. The top teams and individuals from 
the 891 competitors of the Service Championships were 
then selected to compete in the National JROTC Air Rifle 
Championship.

The JROTC National Air Rifle Championship is sponsored 
and conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship Program in 
cooperation with the Army, Marine Corps, Navy and Air 
Force JROTC Commands.

CMP would like to congratulate each cadet for qualifying 
for the JROTC National Air Rifle Championship. It is a 
great honor to host an exciting event, and the CMP would 
also like to extend our thanks to the coaches, volunteers 
and parents for devoting their time and energy to the 
juniors involved in the National Championship.

Larry and Brenda Potterfield, co-founders of the 
MidwayUSA Corporation, again provided generous 
fund donations to winning teams of the JROTC 
Championships. The funds will be placed in each team’s 
endowment account with the MidwayUSA Foundation. 
The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) public charity 
that helps communities and organizations raise funds 
to support youth shooting teams and activities. The 
Foundation is an endowment that helps fund team 
expenses today and into the future.

A special thanks goes to Crosman, an award sponsor for 
the JROTC National Championship. Nation Ford High 
School, South Carolina, received a Crosman Challenger 
Air Rifle (donated by Crosman) for winning the sporter 
team competition. 

Congratulations to all of our hard working athletes, and we 
look forward to the JROTC Postal Match, to be held again 
this Fall.  

Mark Johnson
CMP Chief  Operating Officer

VIP Guests & Award Presenters

Mr. Cris Stone, Vice Chairman, Civilian  
Marksmanship Program Board of Directors 

Mr. Mark Johnson, Chief Operating  
  Officer, Civilian Marksmanship Program

Mrs. Dana Bacak-Lynd, Assistant Programs 
Chief, Civilian Marksmanship Program

Mrs. Gina Johnson, General Manager, CMP 
South

Mr. Donnie Heuman, Range Master, CMP  
Talladega Marksmanship Park

Col Thomas Bell, Director of Army JROTC
Mr. Harvey White, Army JROTC 2nd Brigade 
Director

Mr. Calvin Gager, Army JROTC Support
Mr. Robert Oltman, Director of Marine Corps 
JROTC

Mrs. Theresa Casey, Navy JROTC Support
Mr. Rick Coar, Navy JROTC Logistics
Pastor Renay Woodruff, Chaplain
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CAMP PERRY, OH – In precision action during 
the 2016 JROTC National Championship, Marine 
Corps teams took first and third place, with East 
Coweta High School in Georgia earning top honors 
for the second year in a row. Recording an overall 
aggregate score of 4694-307x, the team also set a 
Marine Corps and Overall National Record for re-
cording a score of 2356-165x. 

“It’s pretty amazing,” said East Coweta coach, 
Maj. Pete Merrill. “Last year we won the National 
Championship, and I graduated three seniors, so 
this year was pretty unexpected.”

“It started with great kids, they worked hard, and 
they stayed together as a team,” he added. “They 
shot for each other as much as themselves – I’m 
very proud of them.”

Team members of East Coweta are Cayla McLeod, Tanner Whitehead, Nate Peterson and Jonathan 
Satterfield.

A group of 220 skilled junior marksmen in Army, Navy, Air Force and Marine Corps JROTC Programs 
traveled to the South CMP Competition Center in Anniston, Ala, March 18-19, 2016, to compete for gold. 
The National event was hosted and administered by the Civilian Marksmanship Program (CMP).

Army team Walla Walla High School in Washington earned the second place spot in the precision team 
match with a score of 4661-287x, as Dallastown High School in Pennsylvania took third with a score of 
4650-304x.  

The Marine Corps swept the sporter side in team competition – claiming the Top 3 on the podium. Na-
tion Ford High School in South Carolina led with an outstanding score of 4430-140x. The team also set a 
Marine Corps JROTC National Record with a 2216-66x aggregate score. Members of the team are Levi 
Carlson, Marcus Stallings, Morgan Tench, and William Jaeger – coached by Col. Sean Mulcahy. 

For their win, the team received a Crosman Challenger Air Rifle, donated by Crosman.
Landing in second place was 

Gulfport High School in Missis-
sippi with a score of 4386-154x, 
followed by Des Moines North 
High School in Iowa, whose 
members fired a score of 4383-
145x for third.

Placing teams also earned 
monetary awards from the CMP 
for their stellar performances – 
$500 for fifth, $750 for fourth, 
$1,000 for third, $1,500 for 
second and $2,000 for first. 
In addition, Larry and Brenda 
Potterfield, co-founders of the 
MidwayUSA Corporation, again 

Cassandra Rodriguez from Parlier High School in California was the overall 
individual winner in the sporter match.

East Coweta Recaptures Title at 2016 JROTC National Championship
By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer

Walla Walla High School from Washington earned the second place spot in the precision team competition 
with a score of 4661-287x. 
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provided generous fund donations 
to winning teams of the JROTC 
Championships.

The funds will be placed in 
each team’s endowment account 
with the MidwayUSA Founda-
tion. The MidwayUSA Foundation 
is a 501c(3) public charity that 
helps communities and organiza-
tions raise funds to support youth 
shooting teams and activities. The 
Foundation is an endowment that 
helps fund team expenses today 
and into the future.

The National Championship 
is a two-day competition, where 
competitors fire in three positions 
– prone, standing and kneeling. 
The Top 8 competitors of the day 
from the precision class and the 
Top 8 from the sporter class then 
compete in a 10-shot final, vying 
for daily gold, silver and bronze 
medals. 

Aggregate scores of each ath-
lete from each day of competition 
(plus finals) are then combined to 
determine the overall best junior 
marksmen in the country amongst 
all four military branches. 

Earning first place in the in-
dividual sporter match was Navy 
competitor Cassandra Rodriguez, 
18, of Parlier High School in Cali-

fornia, with a score of 1221.45. 
Levi Carlson, 17, of Nation Ford 
High School in South Carolina, 
fired a score of 1218 for sec-
ond. He also secured two Marine 
Corps National Records: a 3x20 
plus finals score of 658.2 and an 
impressive kneeling score of 195-
10x.

Carlson consistently gave ex-
ceptional performances through-
out the weekend, earning gold 
during the tough Day 1 final and 
silver after Day 2 finals – all suc-
cesses he believes may have 

come from a superstitious advan-
tage he kept in his wallet.

With the training day of com-
petition falling on March 17, St. 
Patrick’s Day, Carlson and a 
few of his teammates decided to 
search the Alabama ground for 
a four leaf clover – and he found 
one. He competed with it near him 
on the line to encourage good for-
tune for the rest of the competi-
tion.

“I think it brought me luck,” he 
said, with a smile, though a gander 
at his scores show his success is 

The second place sporter team was Gulfport High School from Mississippi with a score of 4383-145x.

Levi Carlson from Nation Ford High School in South Carolina claimed second 
place in the sporter competition, while also posting two National Records during 
his performance.

Howard Norrish finished third in the sporter match with a score of 1214.6. A very 
encouraging senior, he says what he’ll miss most about air rifle is cheering on 
his fellow competitors.
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most likely based on an incredible 
talent rather than a shamrock.

Rounding out the Top 3 in 
the sporter class was Howard 
Norrish, 18, of Zion Benton High 
School in Illinois, who recorded 
a score of 1214.6. He, like Rodri-
guez, is also a member of a Navy 
JROTC. 

Norrish also fought hard dur-
ing the finals each day – battling 
from third place to first during a 
tense final on Day 2 of competi-
tion. After firing a poor score on 
his first shot, his confidence was 
shaken, but he came back with 
three 10-point shots and a final 
9-point shot to secure his gold. 

“I knew it was going to be a 
challenge,” he said after the fi-
nal. “I’m happy and content . . . 
I’m happy with my performance, 
and I’m actually happy for every 
shooter there, just to be able to 
make it that far.”

A senior, Norrish says what 
he’ll miss most about air rifle com-
petition isn’t what happens on the 
line, but rather what happens be-
hind it.

“I’m going to miss the 
sportsmanship everyone shows 
to each other. Everyone is always 
so friendly,” he said. “You can go 
up and down the line after every-
one is done shooting and say, 
‘Hey, good job!” to boost their spir-
its. There’s no negativity from my 
end of it. That’s what I love about 
shooting, and that’s what I’m go-
ing to miss.”

In the precision competition, 
Marine Corps competitor Mark 

Amdahl, 17, of Eldorado High 
School in New Mexico, fired an 
overall score of 1282.7 to grab 
first place, followed closely by 
Army marksman Taylor Gibson, 
15, of North Salem High School 
in Oregon, who earned a score 
of 1280.2. Cody Bogle, 17, of 
Grandbury High School in Texas, 
picked up another medal for the 
Marine Corps branch with a score 
of 1277.9 for third.

First-place finishers in each 

Landing in third in precision was Cody Bogle of 
Grandbury High School in Texas. 

Mark Amdahl of Eldorado High School in New Mexico 
was the overall winner of the precision competition with 
a score of 1282.7.

Taylor Gibson of North Salem High School 
in Oregon fired a score of 1280.2 for second 
during the precision match.

Dallastown High School from Pennsylvania recorded an aggregate score of 4650-304x for third place in the 
precision team competition.
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discipline received $500 from 
the CMP. Competitors were also 
awarded $400 for second and 
$300 for third. Additionally, fourth 
place received $200, and fifth 
place collected $100.

Navy precision competitor Lo-
gan Hanscom, 18, of Robert Ser-
vice High School in Alaska, also 
received National Record recog-
nition after setting an astonishing 
Navy JROTC National Record for 
kneeling – 200-18x.

As more evidence of the 
growing talent in air rifle, over 
30 Junior Distinguished Air Rifle 
Badges were awarded at the FOX 
Sports 1 Dome at the Talladega 
Superspeedway, where the Na-
tional awards banquet was held. 
Of those, 12 had earned their 
badges while competing in the 
National Championship. 

Junior Distinguished Badg-
es are awarded to those junior 
athletes maintaining consis-
tent excellence in major air rifle 
matches over time – earning the 
total points needed to receive the 
honor. Since the beginning of the 

badge in 2001, 1027 juniors have 
been pinned.

The road to the JROTC Na-
tional Championship began with 
the JROTC Postal Competition 
in October, with qualifying teams 
and individuals moving on to the 
Regional Service Championships 
in February at Camp Perry, Ohio; 
Anniston, Ala.; and Provo, Utah. 
The CMP was proud to once 
again be witness to all of the tal-
ented juniors who participated in 

all stages of the JROTC Air Rifle 
Championships. Congratulations 
to all! 

For a complete list of results, 
visit the Competition Tracker page 
at https://ct.thecmp.org/app/v1/in-
dex.php?do=match&task=edit&m
atch=14011. 

Photos from the event can 
be viewed at http://cmp1.zenfo-
lio.com/. Photos are available for 
free download as well as for pur-
chase. 

Over 30 air rifle competitors were awarded the Junior Distinguished Badge during the National Championship awards ceremony. Since 2001, 1027 young 
marksmen have been pinned.

Des Moines North High School in Iowa finished the sporter competition with a score of 4383-145x for third 
place overall.
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In 2016, Larry and Brenda Potterfield, co-founders 
of the MidwayUSA Corporation, again provided 

generous donations for this Championship. Funds 
will be distributed to winning teams of the JROTC 
Championships and will be placed in each of their 

endowment accounts with the MidwayUSA Foundation. 
The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) public charity 
that helps communities and organizations raise funds 
to support youth shooting teams and activities. The 

Foundation is an endowment which  helps fund team 
expenses today and into the future.

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING  
YOUTH MARKSMANSHIP!

SPECIAL THANKS
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	     PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
1	 Rodriguez, Cassandra (184637)	 Parlier HS CA	 Navy	 196 - 11	 179 - 8	 191 - 9	   90.9	 197 - 12	 180 - 5	 188 - 8	 90	 1221.45
2	 Carlson, Levi  (194437)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 195 - 10	 185 - 5	 182 - 5	   96.2	 191 - 8	 174 - 3	 195 - 10	 95.8	 1218
3	 Norrish, Howard (185995)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 191 - 10	 175 - 3	 193 - 13	   88.6	 197 - 11	 176 - 0	 192 - 11	 92.6	 1214.6
4	 Stallings, Marcus  (194438)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 190 - 7	 180 - 2	 185 - 3	   97.5	 191 - 7	 183 - 2	 181 - 6		  1207.5
5	 Boone, Baylee (192751)	 R-S Central HS MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 190 - 7	 179 - 1	 181 - 3		  195 - 13	 179 - 4	 186 - 6	 94.4	 1204.4
6	 Hampton, Brian (121437)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 190 - 13	 180 - 7	 191 - 10	   89.1	 195 - 12	 170 - 2	 187 - 8		  1202.1
7	 Robins, Brittany (167944)	 Gulfport HS FL	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 176 - 1	 180 - 4		  197 - 13	 175 - 3	 185 - 2	 91.1	 1200.1
8	 Phelps, Gabrielle (211690)	 Gulfport HS FL	 Marine Corps	 196 - 11	 170 - 2	 182 - 5		  191 - 9	 184 - 7	 184 - 6	 86.8	 1193.8
9	 Pellegrino, Matthew (168904)	 Westview HS CA	 Navy	 191 - 7	 179 - 2	 184 - 5		  194 - 12	 174 - 5	 188 - 8	 78.3	 1188.3
10	 Wiles, Jasmine (163527)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 196 - 14	 176 - 4	 188 - 11	   83.1	 197 - 14	 162 - 3	 185 - 3		  1187.1
11	 Cook, Rebecca (188006)	 Gulfport HS FL	 Marine Corps	 195 - 14	 174 - 2	 187 - 7	   89.5	 192 - 10	 170 - 3	 178 - 7		  1185.5
12	 Simonton, Zane (207278)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 191 - 7	 169 - 3	 183 - 6		  192 - 8	 175 - 2	 190 - 7	 82.3	 1182.3
13	 Klein, Kris (192484)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 193 - 9	 176 - 3	 188 - 8	   80.4	 192 - 12	 167 - 1	 182 - 6		  1178.4
14	 Eikelenboom, Alexander (165003)	Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 199 - 19	 158 - 0	 191 - 11		  197 - 16	 170 - 1	 189 - 6		  1104
15	 Smith, Lexis (187589)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 190 - 8	 180 - 6	 181 - 6		  192 - 11	 180 - 5	 180 - 5		  1103
16	 Thompson, Emma (211928)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 194 - 9	 173 - 2	 183 - 5		  194 - 8	 172 - 2	 187 - 6		  1103
17	 Ebersole, Jessica (187555)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 189 - 9	 179 - 4	 186 - 5		  192 - 11	 172 - 5	 184 - 6		  1102
18	 Breneiser, Thomas (190744)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 194 - 10	 174 - 5	 180 - 5		  191 - 9	 176 - 5	 187 - 5		  1102
19	 Louie, Danielle (187102)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 9	 175 - 0	 185 - 8		  192 - 13	 173 - 3	 185 - 4		  1102
20	 Nunez, Angel  (196430)	 Trevor G Browne HS AZ	 Army	 194 - 9	 173 - 3	 185 - 5		  190 - 10	 172 - 3	 188 - 5		  1102
21	 Tench, Morgan (218543)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 189 - 6	 173 - 3	 186 - 5		  193 - 7	 174 - 2	 185 - 6		  1100
22	 Jaeger, William  (194446)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 190 - 11	 172 - 3	 189 - 6		  195 - 12	 163 - 2	 189 - 9		  1098
23	 Sanchez, Rachael (173279)	 Patuxent HS MD	 Navy	 191 - 11	 179 - 4	 184 - 4		  190 - 10	 173 - 1	 181 - 4		  1098
24	 Hauser, Kaya (203854)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 191 - 9	 177 - 3	 179 - 3		  192 - 12	 178 - 3	 180 - 5		  1097
25	 Nevarez, Luis (170941)	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 189 - 7	 174 - 3	 180 - 4		  194 - 13	 175 - 2	 185 - 5		  1097
26	 Trevino, Alexander (169276)	 Lubbock HS TX	 Navy	 192 - 8	 168 - 3	 185 - 4		  197 - 13	 174 - 3	 180 - 4		  1096
27	 Jones, Garrett  (193006)	 Buena HS AZ	 Army	 194 - 12	 172 - 5	 183 - 6		  194 - 14	 162 - 3	 189 - 9		  1094
28	 Newman, William (190844)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 183 - 4	 172 - 1	 188 - 7		  191 - 8	 179 - 1	 181 - 4		  1094
29	 Custer, Josiah (181087)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 190 - 8	 164 - 1	 191 - 11		  194 - 11	 168 - 2	 186 - 6		  1093
30	 Oerman, Brandon (192551)	 Midland Valley HS SC	 Navy	 194 - 12	 168 - 3	 185 - 7		  189 - 10	 175 - 5	 181 - 3		  1092
31	 Knight, Emily (187987)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 195 - 13	 169 - 1	 185 - 6		  193 - 9	 167 - 1	 183 - 4		  1092
32	 Valencia, Adriana (198001)	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 192 - 10	 175 - 3	 181 - 3		  188 - 6	 174 - 3	 182 - 5		  1092
33	 Mayes, Gabriella (213731)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 190 - 6	 175 - 1	 184 - 7		  196 - 12	 174 - 1	 172 - 4		  1091
34	 Paige, Jamika (195137)	 Patuxent HS MD	 Navy	 187 - 9	 170 - 1	 190 - 9		  191 - 8	 169 - 4	 183 - 8		  1090
35	 Maxwell, Allison (174173)	 Herndon HS VA	 Navy	 197 - 11	 161 - 1	 182 - 4		  196 - 15	 179 - 3	 175 - 3		  1090
36	 Chastain, Garrett (205327)	 Bradley Central HS TN	 Army	 193 - 9	 177 - 2	 184 - 5		  189 - 5	 169 - 3	 178 - 5		  1090
37	 Olinger, Kierstyn (203835)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 190 - 7	 177 - 5	 179 - 6		  190 - 8	 172 - 3	 181 - 5		  1089
38	 Macintosh, Dorian , Mr (197981)	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 191 - 8	 172 - 3	 180 - 5		  191 - 8	 169 - 2	 186 - 4		  1089
39	 Black, Ciarra (169381)	 Stewarts Creek HS TN	 Army	 187 - 3	 172 - 4	 178 - 3		  187 - 7	 176 - 2	 189 - 9		  1089
40	 Harr, Kimberly (191464)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 194 - 10	 178 - 4	 180 - 3		  188 - 9	 159 - 2	 189 - 8		  1088
41	 Hill, Montana (184595)	 Bradley Central HS TN	 Army	 188 - 6	 172 - 2	 186 - 8		  190 - 9	 168 - 1	 184 - 6		  1088
42	 Royal, Kalen (183881)	 West Creek HS TN	 Army	 195 - 12	 174 - 4	 181 - 3		  191 - 13	 167 - 2	 179 - 3		  1087
43	 Lee, Alex (191727)	 Germantown HS MS	 Marine Corps	 188 - 7	 172 - 1	 175 - 3		  188 - 5	 175 - 0	 186 - 4		  1084
44	 Ramsey, Matisha (218990)	 Buena HS AZ	 Army	 190 - 7	 179 - 5	 174 - 4		  184 - 7	 172 - 3	 184 - 7		  1083
45	 Langley, Jacob (170748)	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO 	 Army	 187 - 6	 170 - 1	 186 - 6		  192 - 11	 165 - 3	 183 - 3		  1083
46	 Hornung, Alyssa (192877)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 191 - 12	 168 - 3	 183 - 8		  190 - 5	 164 - 1	 186 - 3		  1082
47	 Rodriguez, Joshua, (200273)	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 Army	 189 - 8	 169 - 2	 184 - 6		  187 - 7	 177 - 1	 176 - 3		  1082
48	 Vigneaux, Elizabeth (222971)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 196 - 13	 157 - 1	 183 - 5		  196 - 10	 165 - 2	 184 - 6		  1081
49	 McKeon, Nicolas (197976)	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 194 - 10	 171 - 2	 177 - 5		  187 - 6	 169 - 4	 183 - 7		  1081
50	 McGee, Elizabeth (212681)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 170 - 1	 179 - 4		  192 - 7	 170 - 1	 174 - 1		  1081
51	 Orduno, Juan (215159)	 Trevor G Browne HS AZ	 Army	 196 - 13	 162 - 1	 180 - 6		  191 - 7	 168 - 3	 182 - 4		  1079
52	 Komenda, Will (197378)	 Westview HS CA	 Navy	 192 - 8	 163 - 2	 187 - 5		  189 - 7	 168 - 2	 180 - 6		  1079
53	 Strohacker, Lindsay (192881)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 193 - 8	 169 - 4	 178 - 4		  193 - 9	 174 - 2	 172 - 1		  1079
54	 Daniels, Patrick (218548)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 184 - 9	 175 - 4	 183 - 4		  185 - 3	 171 - 2	 181 - 5		  1079
55	 Ellefson, Jimmy (187559)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 189 - 9	 168 - 2	 180 - 4		  191 - 11	 169 - 3	 181 - 2		  1078
56	 Gomez, Anthony (183959)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	Army	 187 - 4	 167 - 2	 183 - 1		  191 - 8	 169 - 4	 181 - 5		  1078
57	 Oatman, April (168137)	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 184 - 6	 167 - 0	 180 - 3		  188 - 7	 176 - 2	 183 - 5		  1078
58	 Moore, Matthew (192605)	 South Panola AFJROTC 1	 Air Force	 193 - 11	 164 - 3	 182 - 4		  193 - 11	 167 - 3	 178 - 3		  1077
59	 Robinson, Brendan (219178)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 196 - 14	 168 - 3	 183 - 4		  189 - 9	 165 - 0	 176 - 2		  1077
60	 Krauthamer, Simon (217227)	 Ardrey Kell HS NC	 Marine Corps	 189 - 7	 162 - 1	 188 - 7		  189 - 9	 167 - 1	 182 - 3		  1077
61	 Aldridge, Andrew (220311)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 187 - 7	 167 - 1	 186 - 8		  187 - 7	 171 - 2	 179 - 3		  1077
62	 jones, gabriel (215643)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 193 - 12	 164 - 0	 185 - 8		  193 - 11	 162 - 1	 179 - 2		  1076
63	 Hood, Gabriel (176281)	 Daleville AL JROTC	 Army	 190 - 10	 165 - 1	 185 - 4		  186 - 5	 168 - 2	 182 - 6		  1076
64	 Hagood, Alexis (192893)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 193 - 6	 165 - 2	 178 - 3		  194 - 11	 164 - 0	 181 - 3		  1075
65	 Weeks, Sierra (192750)	 R-S Central HS MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 191 - 10	 153 - 2	 189 - 9		  191 - 10	 166 - 2	 184 - 6		  1074
66	 Tyler, Jillian (169047)	 Gulfport HS FL	 Marine Corps	 186 - 5	 176 - 3	 181 - 8		  189 - 9	 165 - 4	 177 - 5		  1074
67	 Bourgeois, Mackayla (236670)	 Gulfport HS FL	 Marine Corps	 193 - 9	 169 - 2	 176 - 4		  193 - 11	 174 - 1	 169 - 0		  1074
68	 Coffey, Dylan (195483)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 185 - 7	 171 - 2	 182 - 4		  189 - 8	 165 - 2	 181 - 5		  1073
69	 Wilson, Ian (220871)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 190 - 7	 160 - 0	 182 - 2		  189 - 8	 172 - 3	 180 - 3		  1073
70	 Smith, Dylan (173648)	 Patuxent HS MD	 Navy	 191 - 8	 159 - 0	 181 - 2		  192 - 10	 164 - 2	 185 - 8		  1072
71	 Cortez, David (193176)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 191 - 11	 165 - 2	 181 - 3		  192 - 11	 164 - 1	 179 - 2		  1072
72	 Jackman, James (184218)	 Clear Falls HS TX	 Army	 189 - 8	 165 - 0	 177 - 4		  195 - 10	 167 - 3	 179 - 4		  1072
73	 Maloney, Larry (173941)	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 189 - 6	 163 - 2	 184 - 5		  186 - 6	 168 - 2	 182 - 7		  1072
74	 Kellogg, James (215642)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 182 - 11	 175 - 4	 179 - 5		  190 - 8	 166 - 0	 179 - 5		  1071

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2016
Individual Sporter Championship
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	     PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
75	 Vigil, Yolanda, Cadet (235706)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 185 - 6	 168 - 4	 183 - 4		  192 - 10	 160 - 2	 183 - 6		  1071
76	 Lazarou, Gabby (225631)	 Germantown HS MS	 Marine Corps	 188 - 7	 163 - 1	 182 - 4		  189 - 7	 163 - 0	 186 - 5		  1071
77	 Mitta, Brianna (195616)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	Army	 186 - 5	 165 - 0	 181 - 4		  188 - 5	 170 - 2	 181 - 5		  1071
78	 Barnett, Blake (171230)	 South Panola AFJROTC 1	 Air Force	 191 - 11	 167 - 3	 183 - 6		  194 - 10	 162 - 3	 173 - 5		  1070
79	 Fish, Brianna (218595)	 Clover HS SC 	 Air Force	 186 - 9	 166 - 2	 181 - 5		  188 - 7	 161 - 2	 188 - 8		  1070
80	 Phung, Quan (173604)	 Westview HS CA	 Navy	 190 - 7	 165 - 2	 183 - 5		  192 - 13	 159 - 3	 181 - 3		  1070
81	 Hoenig, Jaycie (194766)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 192 - 9	 173 - 1	 177 - 5		  193 - 12	 162 - 2	 173 - 3		  1070
82	 Woitynek, Elizabeth (192874)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 188 - 9	 169 - 4	 173 - 1		  192 - 11	 159 - 1	 188 - 9		  1069
83	 Sutton, Meredith (218614)	 Clover HS SC 	 Air Force	 194 - 11	 155 - 2	 187 - 7		  189 - 7	 163 - 2	 181 - 4		  1069
84	 Arcicovich, Amanda  (214884)	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 189 - 9	 175 - 2	 175 - 4		  190 - 10	 165 - 3	 175 - 3		  1069
85	 Reed, Allison (236695)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 170 - 3	 179 - 7		  190 - 7	 160 - 2	 177 - 5		  1068
86	 Hall, Savannah  (181085)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 191 - 11	 162 - 2	 187 - 5		  189 - 9	 158 - 1	 181 - 5		  1068
87	 Lewis, Lara (211973)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 191 - 8	 156 - 1	 187 - 8		  191 - 10	 167 - 1	 176 - 0		  1068
88	 Ritchie, Hope  (203370)	 Bowie HS 	 Air Force	 182 - 7	 166 - 1	 176 - 4		  192 - 8	 177 - 3	 173 - 2		  1066
89	 Conley, Brandon (213069)	 R-S Central HS MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 169 - 1	 175 - 4		  192 - 9	 156 - 3	 177 - 6		  1065
90	 Dwyer, Casey (176337)	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 Army	 183 - 4	 151 - 1	 186 - 8		  188 - 8	 170 - 4	 187 - 10		  1065
91	 Murphy, Christina (210153)	 R-S Central HS MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 191 - 8	 159 - 2	 181 - 4		  194 - 6	 157 - 1	 183 - 5		  1065
92	 Gonzales, Aireonna (195625)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	Army	 189 - 7	 174 - 2	 176 - 2		  188 - 8	 158 - 2	 178 - 5		  1063
93	 Montcrieff, Jesseca (214416)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 186 - 5	 166 - 2	 176 - 1		  191 - 7	 154 - 3	 190 - 7		  1063
94	 Nabinger, Jonah (147472)	 Daleville AL JROTC	 Army	 187 - 6	 162 - 1	 185 - 5		  189 - 6	 160 - 0	 180 - 4		  1063
95	 Corona, Montse (224255)	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO 	 Army	 190 - 10	 161 - 2	 170 - 1		  194 - 14	 166 - 1	 181 - 7		  1062
96	 Johnson, Angie (224220)	 Midland Valley HS SC	 Navy	 192 - 11	 154 - 1	 174 - 4		  194 - 13	 170 - 3	 178 - 3		  1062
97	 Fatool, Ezekiel (194451)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 195 - 10	 149 - 1	 180 - 4		  194 - 12	 168 - 2	 176 - 1		  1062
98	 Powers, David, JROTC (202321)	Spanish Springs HS NV	 Army	 191 - 8	 164 - 1	 175 - 5		  185 - 6	 164 - 3	 183 - 5		  1062
99	 Hamilton, Katrina  (190845)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 194 - 12	 164 - 1	 172 - 3		  194 - 12	 166 - 2	 171 - 3		  1061
100	Smith, Hailey (198769)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 181 - 5	 168 - 1	 178 - 4		  186 - 5	 166 - 1	 181 - 5		  1060
101	Webb, Catherine (234352)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 192 - 10	 158 - 0	 174 - 6		  189 - 6	 172 - 3	 172 - 4		  1057
102	White, Cameron (220950)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 187 - 5	 149 - 0	 185 - 4		  192 - 8	 164 - 2	 180 - 6		  1057
103	Dauble, Kristopher (218599)	 Clover HS SC 	 Air Force	 188 - 8	 163 - 0	 177 - 5		  184 - 4	 161 - 1	 183 - 4		  1056
104	Baker, Virginia (213476)	 South Panola AFJROTC 1	 Air Force	 193 - 9	 167 - 3	 174 - 2		  191 - 9	 154 - 2	 175 - 1		  1054
105	Barnes, Hannah (236688)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 186 - 7	 163 - 3	 176 - 4		  184 - 6	 170 - 1	 174 - 2		  1053
106	Blackburn, Danielle (212783)	 Midland Valley HS SC	 Navy	 186 - 5	 163 - 2	 177 - 2		  182 - 6	 169 - 1	 176 - 1		  1053
107	Lara, David (214393)	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO 	 Army	 185 - 8	 167 - 3	 170 - 1		  192 - 8	 160 - 1	 178 - 2		  1052
108	Siwinski, Linsey (237056)	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 179 - 5	 160 - 1	 176 - 5		  186 - 6	 170 - 2	 180 - 7		  1051
109	Bowling, Brittany (219213)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 188 - 8	 161 - 4	 174 - 1		  192 - 9	 159 - 0	 175 - 6		  1049
110	Urquidez, Jacqueline (215198)	 Trevor G Browne HS AZ	 Army	 189 - 10	 163 - 1	 178 - 3		  189 - 8	 163 - 0	 167 - 1		  1049
111	Beavers, Breeaunna (211693)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 187 - 6	 164 - 1	 175 - 3		  184 - 5	 160 - 0	 179 - 3		  1049
112	Antonio, Megan (208021)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	Army	 189 - 9	 156 - 0	 176 - 4		  194 - 10	 157 - 0	 175 - 2		  1047
113	Archuleta, Denise (186689)	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO 	 Army	 187 - 6	 161 - 2	 176 - 2		  184 - 5	 171 - 0	 168 - 1		  1047
114	Moment, Rachel (192516)	 Midland Valley HS SC	 Navy	 188 - 8	 165 - 2	 168 - 4		  192 - 9	 159 - 2	 174 - 3		  1046
115	Castro, Issabela (180115)	 Tom C. Clark HS TX	 Air Force	 195 - 12	 157 - 0	 174 - 5		  186 - 7	 167 - 3	 167 - 1		  1046
116	Sanchez-Rios, Gabriela (231114)	Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 183 - 5	 164 - 3	 168 - 3		  188 - 3	 162 - 0	 180 - 4		  1045
117	Anderson, Robert (192611)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 193 - 9	 161 - 2	 165 - 1		  186 - 7	 165 - 2	 173 - 2		  1043
118	Cox, Krystal (170145)	 Fredericktown HS MO	 Army	 179 - 6	 159 - 0	 179 - 2		  184 - 5	 164 - 1	 178 - 5		  1043
119	Hauf, Dustin (183373)	 Cheyenne East HS WY	 Air Force	 189 - 7	 161 - 1	 182 - 3		  176 - 1	 154 - 0	 180 - 5		  1042
120	Henderson, Steven (202320)	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 Army	 191 - 7	 153 - 2	 176 - 4		  189 - 9	 161 - 1	 170 - 2		  1040
121	Phillips, Robbie (170507)	 South Panola AFJROTC 1	 Air Force	 181 - 2	 154 - 1	 175 - 4		  189 - 9	 168 - 3	 173 - 3		  1040
122	Teotico, Christian  (215748)	 Westview HS CA	 Navy	 193 - 10	 151 - 3	 155 - 2		  190 - 8	 162 - 1	 185 - 8		  1036
123	Martinez, Gabriella (206266)	 Tom C. Clark HS TX	 Air Force	 188 - 6	 170 - 2	 161 - 1		  189 - 9	 156 - 1	 172 - 5		  1036
124	Gomez, Trinity (236485)	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 192 - 9	 156 - 3	 169 - 1		  189 - 9	 154 - 1	 174 - 6		  1034
125	mcmillion, taylor (215641)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 191 - 8	 149 - 0	 179 - 5		  187 - 8	 147 - 1	 181 - 3		  1034
126	Williams, Makala (241921)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 184 - 5	 156 - 2	 172 - 3		  187 - 6	 157 - 3	 178 - 3		  1034
127	Raybon, Lamar, SFC (217233)	 Daleville AL JROTC	 Army	 182 - 5	 160 - 1	 169 - 3		  187 - 7	 160 - 2	 171 - 2		  1029
128	Vetere, Nick  (214886)	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 184 - 4	 152 - 1	 176 - 2		  188 - 4	 159 - 2	 170 - 1		  1029
129	Brazell, Brennen (225738)	 Daleville AL JROTC	 Army	 187 - 2	 153 - 0	 173 - 3		  192 - 8	 156 - 1	 165 - 4		  1026
130	Martin, Noah (224728)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 Marine Corps	 186 - 5	 149 - 1	 180 - 4		  179 - 4	 153 - 2	 178 - 4		  1025
131	Vetere, Caitlynn (236489)	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 184 - 2	 151 - 1	 171 - 2		  192 - 7	 157 - 3	 168 - 1		  1023
132	Potter, Jennifer (238961)	 Patuxent HS MD	 Navy	 183 - 8	 155 - 1	 177 - 3		  183 - 4	 141 - 0	 179 - 3		  1018
133	Knott, Travis (194377)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 193 - 9	 140 - 0	 172 - 1		  190 - 5	 145 - 0	 177 - 4		  1017
134	Zozaya, Ramon (220087)	 Trevor G Browne HS AZ	 Army	 187 - 8	 162 - 2	 164 - 1		  180 - 5	 164 - 1	 154 - 0		  1011
135	Beebe, Hershel (218611)	 Clover HS SC 	 Air Force	 178 - 4	 152 - 1	 161 - 2		  184 - 6	 156 - 1	 163 - 2		  994
136	Navarro, Omar (192374)	 Tom C. Clark HS TX	 Air Force	 186 - 6	 134 - 1	 167 - 2		  188 - 10	 153 - 1	 163 - 3		  991
137	Martin, Ethan (226403)	 Tom C. Clark HS TX	 Air Force	 172 - 2	 147 - 2	 164 - 0		  177 - 2	 162 - 1	 165 - 4		  987

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2016
Individual Sporter Championship
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2016
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
1	 Amdahl, Mark (191007)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 19	 197 - 11	 197 - 15	 100.2	 200 - 19	 196 - 10	 194 - 12	   99.2	 1282.7
2	 Gibson, Taylor (220298)	 North Salem HS OR	 Army	 199 - 18	 194 - 11	 198 - 16	 102.2	 196 - 13	 196 - 10	 195 - 13		  1280.2
3	 Bogle, Cody (194651)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 196 - 14	 196 - 13	   98.4	 198 - 17	 192 - 9	 199 - 15	   99.4	 1277.9
4	 Moxley, Caleb (190583)	 Dallastown HS PA	 Marine Corps	 199 - 16	 189 - 7	 198 - 14		  199 - 16	 192 - 11	 198 - 13	 102	 1277
5	 Enger, Daniel (162065)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 199 - 19	 189 - 7	 196 - 11		  200 - 18	 195 - 12	 197 - 14	 100.9	 1276.9
6	 Pratt, Mary (164285)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 200 - 20	 193 - 10	 198 - 16	   97.4	 200 - 19	 191 - 9	 195 - 9		  1274.4
7	 Peterson, Nate (211201)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 199 - 17	 190 - 10	 195 - 12		  200 - 20	 198 - 13	 191 - 10	 100	 1273
8	 Hanscom, Logan (170219)	 Robert Service HS AK	 Navy	 200 - 20	 188 - 7	 200 - 18 	   98.8	 199 - 18	 191 - 9	 194 - 8		  1270.8
9	 McLeod, Cayla  (240971)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 198 - 16	 191 - 9	 195 - 10		  200 - 19	 194 - 13	 197 - 11	   95.8	 1270.8
10	 Castillo, Haley (191523)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 200 - 16	 197 - 9	 190 - 8	 103.3	 200 - 19	 189 - 8	 191 - 10		  1270.3
11	 Powell, Bailey (170368)	 Atrisco Heritage HS NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 15	 193 - 10	 189 - 6		  198 - 16	 193 - 12	 199 - 12	 100.1	 1270.1
12	 Keenan, Sabrina (199341)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 198 - 16	 190 - 4	 193 - 11		  200 - 17	 194 - 12	 196 - 10	   97.2	 1268.2
13	 Hobbs, Alexander (214534)	 Parkview HS GA	 Marine Corps	 199 - 15	 194 - 13	 198 - 13	   97.6	 198 - 13	 187 - 8	 193 - 11		  1266.6
14	 Miller, Samantha (164830)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 196 - 14	 192 - 11	 200 - 16	 100.3	 195 - 14	 186 - 6	 195 - 12		  1264.3
15	 Whitehead, Tanner (225425)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 200 - 17	 189 - 7	 196 - 14		  199 - 14	 192 - 10	 198 - 14		  1174
16	 Satterfield, Jonathan (203197)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 197 - 14	 194 - 8	 194 - 8		  200 - 18	 192 - 10	 195 - 13		  1172
17	 Terrizzi, Cierra (167952)	 Dallastown HS PA	 Marine Corps	 197 - 14	 195 - 12	 194 - 12		  199 - 19	 192 - 10	 194 - 12		  1171
18	 Wade, Lilyanne (196314)	 Winter Park HS FL	 Navy	 198 - 15	 190 - 9	 193 - 7		  200 - 18	 192 - 9	 197 - 11		  1170
19	 Glinn, Evan (194519)	 Siegel HS TN	 Army	 198 - 16	 193 - 12	 191 - 9		  200 - 15	 191 - 7	 195 - 12		  1168
20	 Delgado, Amy (180633)	 Gainesville HS GA	 Navy	 198 - 17	 189 - 8	 193 - 9		  199 - 17	 190 - 9	 197 - 17		  1166
21	 Donahue, Lauren (190709)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 197 - 14	 193 - 9	 193 - 12		  197 - 17	 190 - 11	 196 - 14		  1166
22	 Erikson, Madeline (199392)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 200 - 14	 188 - 6	 194 - 12		  200 - 19	 190 - 9	 194 - 10		  1166
23	 Lester, Steven (168804)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 199 - 18	 185 - 6	 197 - 14		  199 - 18	 190 - 9	 195 - 12		  1165
24	 Perry, Sydney (168906)	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 191 - 6	 194 - 12		  198 - 13	 194 - 12	 190 - 11		  1165
25	 Coyne, Ian (167896)	 Dallastown HS PA	 Marine Corps	 200 - 20	 189 - 9	 193 - 11		  199 - 18	 186 - 7	 196 - 11		  1163
26	 Tickle, David  (175650)	 Stockbridge HS GA	 Navy	 197 - 15	 186 - 7	 196 - 13		  199 - 15	 188 - 9	 195 - 12		  1161
27	 Lambert, Katherine (215749)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 199 - 18	 187 - 7	 193 - 10		  198 - 16	 189 - 9	 195 - 10		  1161
28	 Oravec, Hannah (211036)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 198 - 17	 191 - 8	 193 - 9		  197 - 15	 187 - 2	 195 - 11		  1161
29	 Griffith, Sarah (192908)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 199 - 16	 185 - 5	 198 - 16		  199 - 16	 184 - 7	 195 - 13		  1160
30	 Escobar, Jaime (187326)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 195 - 15	 192 - 6	 192 - 10		  196 - 13	 194 - 8	 191 - 6		  1160
31	 Jacob, Hunter (168797)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 200 - 18	 189 - 8	 190 - 9		  199 - 14	 189 - 9	 192 - 10		  1159
32	 Espinoza, Melissa (192937)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 198 - 18	 187 - 7	 195 - 9		  198 - 15	 185 - 5	 196 - 12		  1159
33	 Hawkins, Shaylor (171680)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 198 - 12	 187 - 8	 195 - 15		  197 - 14	 189 - 8	 192 - 10		  1158
34	 Kelley, Jessica (181398)	 North Stafford HS VA	 Air Force	 199 - 19	 186 - 7	 193 - 10		  200 - 19	 187 - 8	 192 - 11		  1157
35	 Keller, Chris (179923)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 198 - 14	 188 - 5	 189 - 9		  197 - 17	 190 - 8	 195 - 12		  1157
36	 Hitshew, Kayla (206918)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 191 - 8	 191 - 6		  197 - 14	 189 - 9	 191 - 11		  1157
37	 Ihlein, Brandon  (190710)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 195 - 10	 186 - 6	 194 - 10		  199 - 18	 188 - 8	 195 - 10		  1157
38	 Stacy, Ashley (204352)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 198 - 16	 191 - 7	 195 - 12		  196 - 7	 186 - 8	 191 - 9		  1157
39	 Ledesma, Stephanie (213658)	 West Mesa HS NM	 Navy	 200 - 18	 184 - 5	 197 - 15		  198 - 17	 183 - 6	 194 - 9		  1156
40	 Jones, Kaila (237455)	 Stuttgart HS	 Army	 198 - 15	 189 - 6	 192 - 11		  198 - 16	 187 - 7	 192 - 13		  1156
41	 Beene, Zachary (167729)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 199 - 17	 181 - 5	 194 - 10		  199 - 14	 185 - 5	 198 - 16		  1156
42	 Acosta, Luz (227697)	 Gainesville HS GA	 Navy	 197 - 14	 186 - 8	 189 - 8		  200 - 19	 191 - 7	 193 - 11		  1156
43	 Nielsen, Stephanie (212757)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 16	 188 - 5	 190 - 8		  198 - 15	 189 - 9	 193 - 8		  1156
44	 Funk, Callum (237458)	 Stuttgart HS	 Army	 195 - 13	 184 - 7	 197 - 15		  196 - 12	 188 - 7	 195 - 11		  1155
45	 Smith, Brielle (213778)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 17	 186 - 5	 191 - 8		  197 - 16	 190 - 9	 192 - 9		  1155
46	 Stoves, Dalton (169312)	 Parkview HS GA	 Marine Corps	 193 - 11	 193 - 10	 188 - 7		  198 - 16	 188 - 7	 195 - 12		  1155
47	 Aletto, Kinga (212225)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 197 - 12	 193 - 10	 195 - 14		  196 - 11	 185 - 4	 189 - 7		  1155
48	 Bakaysa, Samantha (171200)	 Theodore Roosevelt HS TX	 Army	 199 - 17	 181 - 3	 194 - 13		  199 - 16	 186 - 8	 195 - 13		  1154
49	 Mooneyham, Mason (190708)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 14	 183 - 5	 195 - 13		  197 - 15	 184 - 5	 197 - 14		  1154
50	 O’Neill, Joanna (169831)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 14	 187 - 6	 190 - 9		  200 - 19	 191 - 5	 188 - 7		  1154
51	 Brown, Heather (169151)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 195 - 12	 189 - 6	 193 - 13		  195 - 8	 188 - 8	 192 - 8		  1152
52	 Fincher, Rayven (204354)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 198 - 16	 185 - 6	 182 - 1		  199 - 17	 193 - 13	 194 - 12		  1151
53	 Read, Carly (191123)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196 - 12	 181 - 3	 196 - 13		  199 - 15	 185 - 5	 194 - 12		  1151
54	 Hayes, Holly (192173)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 195 - 12	 188 - 8	 193 - 9		  193 - 9	 186 - 5	 195 - 11		  1150
55	 Townsend, Zoe (194095)	 Franklin County Gold	 Air Force	 197 - 13	 186 - 7	 195 - 13		  197 - 13	 181 - 4	 193 - 11		  1149
56	 Jameson, Evan (174944)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 198 - 17	 184 - 8	 191 - 9		  199 - 16	 185 - 8	 191 - 8		  1148
57	 Hawker, Freeman (202747)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 183 - 5	 189 - 5		  198 - 16	 184 - 2	 196 - 13		  1148
58	 Nenson, Taylor (169275)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 193 - 10	 195 - 8	 186 - 7		  198 - 16	 187 - 8	 189 - 9		  1148
59	 Kimball, Macy (237467)	 Stuttgart HS	 Army	 199 - 17	 187 - 8	 191 - 8		  197 - 13	 182 - 5	 190 - 7		  1146
60	 Rivera, Lorenzo (215378)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 194 - 11	 190 - 9	 191 - 8		  196 - 14	 186 - 5	 189 - 8		  1146
61	 Pittman, William (200146)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 197 - 13	 177 - 2	 195 - 9		  197 - 13	 184 - 4	 196 - 7		  1146
62	 Amsler, Elisha (188752)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 195 - 15	 184 - 6	 192 - 11		  198 - 18	 184 - 6	 192 - 12		  1145
63	 Reid, Savannah (212199)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 198 - 17	 185 - 6	 193 - 12		  195 - 11	 189 - 11	 184 - 8		  1144
64	 Reynolds, Nick (167942)	 Dallastown HS PA	 Marine Corps	 200 - 19	 168 - 3	 195 - 14		  200 - 19	 185 - 7	 193 - 10		  1141
65	 Windle, Ta-Un (216177)	 Theodore Roosevelt HS TX	 Army	 199 - 15	 182 - 5	 189 - 9		  199 - 19	 182 - 7	 190 - 10		  1141
66	 Shaw, Katrina (194380)	 Franklin County Gold	 Air Force	 199 - 18	 180 - 4	 191 - 8		  200 - 17	 184 - 3	 187 - 7		  1141
67	 Swearingen, Hannah (168980)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 188 - 7	 194 - 12		  192 - 9	 178 - 2	 192 - 9		  1140
68	 Fischer, Alexander (169179)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 196 - 11	 182 - 7	 189 - 8		  198 - 16	 185 - 8	 188 - 8		  1138
69	 Bakaysa, Thomas (170764)	 Theodore Roosevelt HS TX	 Army	 199 - 18	 184 - 4	 192 - 12		  190 - 13	 183 - 4	 189 - 7		  1137
70	 John, Josephine (213818)	 Piedra Vista HS NM	 Army	 197 - 15	 184 - 6	 193 - 9		  198 - 11	 179 - 4	 186 - 7		  1137
71	 Espericueta, Brianna (234600)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 193 - 11	 191 - 7	 183 - 2		  196 - 13	 185 - 6	 188 - 7		  1136
72	 Sparks, Brendon (225368)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 194 - 12	 179 - 5	 191 - 11		  196 - 16	 184 - 6	 191 - 7		  1135
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2016
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
73	 Gonzalez, Ryan (208606)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 195 - 12	 179 - 5	 189 - 9		  199 - 16	 175 - 0	 196 - 12		  1133
74	 Dickinson, Eileen (237457)	 Stuttgart HS	 Army	 192 - 9	 182 - 2	 193 - 12		  195 - 11	 179 - 3	 191 - 9		  1132
75	 Velazquez, Claudia (193012)	 Gainesville HS GA	 Navy	 196 - 14	 179 - 4	 194 - 10		  193 - 12	 184 - 5	 183 - 5		  1129
76	 Wess, Garrett (214420)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 189 - 8	 183 - 8	 190 - 5		  193 - 11	 180 - 5	 193 - 11		  1128
77	 Wahking, Rory (179925)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 199 - 13	 179 - 6	 188 - 6		  192 - 8	 185 - 5	 185 - 6		  1128
78	 Nieto, Evelyn (170780)	 Theodore Roosevelt HS TX	 Army	 193 - 13	 176 - 2	 190 - 7		  193 - 11	 180 - 3	 193 - 9		  1125
79	 Davidson, William (161886)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 193 - 8	 181 - 1	 186 - 8		  197 - 13	 184 - 7	 184 - 7		  1125
80	 Bodine, Kenneth (210696)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 198 - 16	 172 - 3	 191 - 6		  196 - 10	 184 - 7	 179 - 1		  1120
81	 Soto, Talisa  (177370)	 Gainesville HS GA	 Navy	 194 - 13	 182 - 4	 188 - 4		  195 - 12	 173 - 2	 188 - 5		  1120
82	 Church, Ireland (195282)	 Franklin County Gold	 Air Force	 193 - 9	 185 - 6	 179 - 4		  188 - 7	 183 - 2	 181 - 3		  1109
83	 Perez, Cecilia (194099)	 Franklin County Gold	 Air Force	 194 - 13	 168 - 3	 177 - 2		  195 - 10	 186 - 6	 183 - 5		  1103

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2016
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Nation Ford HS SC #1	 Marine Corps	 4430  - 140
	 Coach: Colonel  Mulcahy, Sean  USMC (Ret)		
	 Captain: Carlson, Levi		
	 Carlson, Levi		  1122  - 41
	 Stallings, Marcus		  1110  - 27
	 Tench, Morgan		  1100  - 29
	 Jaeger, William		  1098  - 43
2	 Gulfport HS MS 	 Marine Corps	 4386  - 154
	 Coach: Owens, John		
	 Robins, Brittany		  1109  - 37
	 Phelps, Gabrielle		  1107  - 40
	 Cook, Rebecca		  1096  - 43
	 Tyler, Jillian		  1074  - 34
3	 Des Moines North IA	 Marine Corps	 4383  - 145
	 Coach: Gettler, Michael		
	 Smith, Lexis		  1103  - 41
	 Ebersole, Jessica		  1102  - 40
	 Simonton, Zane		  1100  - 33
	 Ellefson, Jimmy		  1078  - 31

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
4	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 4368  - 164
	 Coach: LTC  Smith, Mark  (U.S. Army Ret)		
	 Eikelenboom, Alexander		  1104  - 53
	 Wiles, Jasmine		  1104  - 49
	 Knight, Emily		  1092  - 34
	 Lewis, Lara		  1068  - 28
5	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 4348  - 126
	 Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan  USN		
	 Norrish, Howard		  1124  - 48
	 Newman, William		  1094  - 25
	 Hoenig, Jaycie		  1070  - 32
	 Smith, Hailey		  1060  - 21
6	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 4347  - 141
	 Hauser, Kaya		  1097  - 35
	 Custer, Josiah		  1093  - 39
	 Olinger, Kierstyn		  1089  - 34
	 Hall, Savannah		  1068  - 33
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2016
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
7	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 4334  - 122
	 Captain: McKeon, Nicolas		
	 Valencia, Adriana		  1092  - 30
	 Mr  Macintosh, Dorian		  1089  - 30
	 McKeon, Nicolas		  1081  - 34
	 Maloney, Larry		  1072  - 28
8	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 4333  - 127
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael  USMC (Ret.)		
	 Captain: Strohacker, Lindsay		
	 Thompson, Emma		  1103  - 32
	 Hornung, Alyssa		  1082  - 32
	 Strohacker, Lindsay		  1079  - 28
	 Woitynek, Elizabeth		  1069  - 35
9	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4320  - 119
	 Mayes, Gabriella		  1091  - 31
	 McGee, Elizabeth		  1081  - 28
	 Aldridge, Andrew		  1077  - 28
	 Cadet  Vigil, Yolanda		  1071  - 32
10	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 4317  - 124
	 Coach: 1stSgt  Romero, Mike  USMC		
	 Captain: Louie, Danielle		
	 Louie, Danielle		  1102  - 37
	 Klein, Kris		  1098  - 39
	 Cortez, David		  1072  - 30
	 Sanchez-Rios, Gabriela		  1045  - 18
11	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 4314  - 136
	 Coach: Armentrout, Russell		
	 Captain: Boone, Baylee		
	 Boone, Baylee		  1110  - 34
	 Weeks, Sierra		  1074  - 39
	 Conley, Brandon		  1065  - 37
	 Murphy, Christina		  1065  - 26
12	 Westview HS CA	 Navy	 4295  - 134
	 Coach: GySgt  Martinez, David		
	 Pellegrino, Matthew		  1110  - 39
	 Komenda, Will		  1079  - 30
	 Phung, Quan		  1070  - 33
	 Teotico, Christian		  1036  - 32
13	 Patuxent HS MD	 Navy	 4278  - 122
	 Coach: CDR  Dvorsky, Michael  USN		
	 Captain: Smith, Dylan		
	 Sanchez, Rachael		  1098  - 34
	 Paige, Jamika		  1090  - 39
	 Smith, Dylan		  1072  - 30
	 Potter, Jennifer		  1018  - 19
14	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 4267  - 111
	 Coach: Greear, Norman		
	 Captain: Harr, Kimberly		
	 Harr, Kimberly		  1088  - 36
	 Coffey, Dylan		  1073  - 28
	 Webb, Catherine		  1057  - 29
	 Beavers, Breeaunna		  1049  - 18
15	 Nation Ford HS SC #2	 Marine Corps	 4262  - 114
	 Coach: Colonel  Mulcahy, Sean  USMC (Ret)		
	 Daniels, Patrick		  1079  - 27
	 Reed, Allison		  1068  - 34
	 Fatool, Ezekiel		  1062  - 30
	 Barnes, Hannah		  1053  - 23
16	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 4259  - 96
	 Coach: SGM(R)  Smith, Rodney  USA		
	 Captain: Gomez, Anthony		
	 Gomez, Anthony		  1078  - 24
	 Mitta, Brianna		  1071  - 21
	 Gonzales, Aireonna		  1063  - 26
	 Antonio, Megan		  1047  - 25
17	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 4256  - 108
	 Coach: Lt Col  Carter, William  USAF		
	 Captain: Wilson, Ian		
	 Robinson, Brendan		  1077  - 32
	 Wilson, Ian		  1073  - 23
	 White, Cameron		  1057  - 25
	 Bowling, Brittany		  1049  - 28

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
18	 Midland Valley HS SC	 Navy	 4253  - 120
	 Coach: Seim, Gary		
	 Captain: Eubanks, Andrew		
	 Oerman, Brandon		  1092  - 40
	 Johnson, Angie		  1062  - 35
	 Blackburn, Danielle		  1053  - 17
	 Moment, Rachel		  1046  - 28
19	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 Army	 4249  - 115
	 Coach: SFC  Mendenhall, Wade  USA		
	 Captain: Dwyer, Casey		
	 Rodriguez, Joshua  JROTC		  1082  - 27
	 Dwyer, Casey		  1065  - 35
	 Powers, David  JROTC		  1062  - 28
	 Henderson, Steven		  1040  - 25
20	 Abraham Lincoln HS CO 	 Army	 4244  - 104
	 Langley, Jacob		  1083  - 30
	 Corona, Montse		  1062  - 35
	 Lara, David		  1052  - 23
	 Archuleta, Denise		  1047  - 16
21	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 4241  - 121
	 Coach: Col  Mims, Robert  USAF		
	 Moore, Matthew		  1077  - 35
	 Barnett, Blake		  1070  - 38
	 Baker, Virginia		  1054  - 26
	 Phillips, Robbie		  1040  - 22
22	 Trevor G. Browne HS AZ	 Army	 4241  - 109
	 Coach: 1SG  Jurczak, Michael		
	 Nunez, Angel		  1102  - 35
	 Orduno, Juan		  1079  - 34
	 Urquidez, Jacqueline		  1049  - 23
	 Zozaya, Ramon		  1011  - 17
23	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 4215  - 114
	 Coach: MSgt  Davis, Scott  USAF		
	 Captain: mcmillion, taylor		
	 jones, gabriel		  1076  - 34
	 Kellogg, James		  1071  - 33
	 mcmillion, taylor		  1034  - 25
	 Williams, Makala		  1034  - 22
24	 Daleville AL JROTC	 Army	 4194  - 88
	 Coach: LTC (Ret.)  Miller, Christopher  USA		
	 Captain: Hood, Gabriel		
	 Hood, Gabriel		  1076  - 28
	 Nabinger, Jonah		  1063  - 22
	 SFC  Raybon, Lamar		  1029  - 20
	 Brazell, Brennen		  1026  - 18
25	 Clover HS SC 	 Air Force	 4189  - 104
	 Coach: SMSgt  Woodham, Clarence  USAF		
	 Fish, Brianna		  1070  - 33
	 Sutton, Meredith		  1069  - 33
	 Dauble, Kristopher		  1056  - 22
	 Beebe, Hershel		  994  - 16
26	 Sickles HS FL	 Air Force	 4172  - 87
	 Arcicovich, Amanda		  1069  - 31
	 Siwinski, Linsey		  1051  - 26
	 Vetere, Nick		  1029  - 14
	 Vetere, Caitlynn		  1023  - 16
27	 Tom C. Clark HS TX	 Air Force	 4060  - 86
	 Coach: Maj  Shackelford, Donald  USAF		
	 Castro, Issabela		  1046  - 28
	 Martinez, Gabriella		  1036  - 24
	 Navarro, Omar		  991  - 23
	 Martin, Ethan		  987  - 11
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2016
Precision Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4694  - 307
	 Coach: Maj  Merrill, Peter		
	 McLeod, Cayla		  1175  - 78
	 Whitehead, Tanner		  1174  - 76
	 Peterson, Nate		  1173  - 82
	 Satterfield, Jonathan		  1172  - 71
2	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 4661  - 287
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark		
	 Captain: Keenan, Sabrina		
	 Enger, Daniel		  1176  - 81
	 Keenan, Sabrina		  1171  - 70
	 Erikson, Madeline		  1166  - 70
	 Jameson, Evan		  1148  - 66
3	 Dallastown HS PA	 Marine Corps	 4650  - 304
	 Coach: 1stSgt (Ret)  Corwin, Matthew  USMC		
	 Captain: Terrizzi, Cierra		
	 Moxley, Caleb		  1175  - 77
	 Terrizzi, Cierra		  1171  - 79
	 Coyne, Ian		  1163  - 76
	 Reynolds, Nick		  1141  - 72
4	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 4645  - 278
	 Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott  USMC		
	 Captain: Bogle, Cody		
	 Bogle, Cody		  1179  - 85
	 Lambert, Katherine		  1161  - 70
	 Hitshew, Kayla		  1157  - 65
	 Hawker, Freeman		  1148  - 58
5	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4641  - 266
	 Coach: Koerber, James  USMC		
	 Captain: Castillo, Haley		
	 Amdahl, Mark		  1183  - 86
	 Castillo, Haley		  1167  - 70
	 Smith, Brielle		  1155  - 64
	 Espericueta, Brianna		  1136  - 46
6	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 4640  - 265
	 Coach: Pellegrino, Riess		
	 Captain: Jacob, Hunter		
	 Lester, Steven		  1165  - 77
	 Oravec, Hannah		  1161  - 62
	 Jacob, Hunter		  1159  - 68
	 Aletto, Kinga		  1155  - 58
7	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 4631  - 255
	 Coach: SMSgt  Williams, David  USAF		
	 Coach: Rozier, Arthur		
	 Captain: Pratt, Mary		
	 Pratt, Mary		  1177  - 83
	 Stacy, Ashley		  1157  - 59
	 Fincher, Rayven		  1151  - 65
	 Pittman, William		  1146  - 48
8	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4628  - 265
	 Coach: 1stSgt  Griego, Alberto  USMC		
	 Captain: Donahue, Lauren		
	 Donahue, Lauren		  1166  - 77
	 Ihlein, Brandon		  1157  - 62
	 Mooneyham, Mason		  1154  - 66
	 Read, Carly		  1151  - 60

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
9	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 4624  - 248
	 Captain: O’Neill, Joanna		
	 Miller, Samantha		  1164  - 73
	 Nielsen, Stephanie		  1156  - 61
	 O’Neill, Joanna		  1154  - 60
	 Hayes, Holly		  1150  - 54
10	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 4598  - 233
	 Coach: Crafton, Gary		
	 Captain: Espinoza, Melissa		
	 Escobar, Jaime		  1160  - 58
	 Espinoza, Melissa		  1159  - 66
	 Rivera, Lorenzo		  1146  - 55
	 Gonzalez, Ryan		  1133  - 54
11	 Stuttgart HS	 Army	 4589  - 237
	 Coach: SFC (R)  Pinon, Raul		
	 Captain: Jones, Kaila		
	 Jones, Kaila		  1156  - 68
	 Funk, Callum		  1155  - 65
	 Kimball, Macy		  1146  - 58
	 Dickinson, Eileen		  1132  - 46
12	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 4574  - 237
	 Coach: CMDCM  Marteney, Dale  USN		
	 Griffith, Sarah		  1160  - 73
	 Nenson, Taylor		  1148  - 58
	 Fischer, Alexander		  1138  - 58
	 Wess, Garrett		  1128  - 48
13	 Gainesville HS GA	 Navy	 4571  - 234
	 Delgado, Amy		  1166  - 77
	 Acosta, Luz		  1156  - 67
	 Velazquez, Claudia		  1129  - 50
	 Soto, Talisa		  1120  - 40
14	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 4565  - 234
	 Keller, Chris		  1157  - 65
	 Amsler, Elisha		  1145  - 68
	 Sparks, Brendon		  1135  - 57
	 Wahking, Rory		  1128  - 44
15	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 4559  - 221
	 Hawkins, Shaylor		  1158  - 67
	 Beene, Zachary		  1156  - 67
	 Davidson, William		  1125  - 44
	 Bodine, Kenneth		  1120  - 43
16	 Theodore Roosevelt HS TX	 Army	 4557  - 238
	 Coach: Foutz, Robert		
	 Captain: Bakaysa, Samantha		
	 Bakaysa, Samantha		  1154  - 70
	 Windle, Ta-Un		  1141  - 65
	 Bakaysa, Thomas		  1137  - 58
	 Nieto, Evelyn		  1125  - 45
17	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 4502  - 188
	 Coach: Lt Col  Carter, William  USAF		
	 Captain: Church, Ireland		
	 Townsend, Zoe		  1149  - 61
	 Shaw, Katrina		  1141  - 57
	 Church, Ireland		  1109  - 31
	 Perez, Cecilia		  1103  - 39
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